0700100
501971
00 07#
į

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ea) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Parnell Consultants, Inc.	Name: Floyd T. Parnell
	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes X No	- _
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3030 Highway 23 South
Execution Date(s) 04/05/2005	
X Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Booneville
Joint Research Agreement	State: AR
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAzip:72927
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul H. Johnson, Gable & Gotwals	
Internal Address;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sufeet Address, 100 West out Sueet, 10th Figur	None required (government interest and off an arrange)
City: Tulsa	None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
State: OK Zip: 74103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (918) 595-4963	
Fax Number: <u>(918) 595-499()</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1971
Email Address: iplaw@gablelaw.com	Authorized User Name Gable & Gotwals
). Signature: fauf. Ir his	12 / 1 2-21
Signature	Date Date
Paul H. Johnson	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN A UNITED STATES PATENT INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Parnell Consultants, Inc. P.O. Box 66 Booneville, AR 72927 Corporation: Arkansas

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Floyd T. Parnell 3030 Highway 23 South Booneville, AR 72927 USA Nationality: USA

and his successors, assigns and legal representatives an undivided fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LAUNCHER FOR PASSING A PIG INTO A PIPELINE

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,769,152 issued August 3, 2004, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country and to any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

As a result of this assignment, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall be equal and co-owners of the said U.S. Patent No. 6,769,152.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I has	ve hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of
Date: APRICS ZOUS	Parnell Consultants, Inc. Sandra Kay Parnell By: Sandra Kay Parnell Title: President
NOTARIZATION	ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	USA

Booneville, AR

My Commission Expires 6-27-2012

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

and placing of signing of assignment

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0625